09/02/2013 502479999

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EZ Retractor, Inc.	09/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ronald Sherry	
Street Address:	757 Fredericks Grove	
City:	Lehighton	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18235	

Name:	Jude Gaydos
Street Address:	602 Village Road
City:	Orwigsburg
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17961

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6939134

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

5706963320 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 570-714-4000

Email: msmolow@smolowlaw.com

Mitchell A. Smolow Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 720 Hampton Road

Address Line 4: Shavertown, PENNSYLVANIA 18708

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 71.003

PATENT

REEL: 031133 FRAME: 0032

502479999

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mitchell A. Smolow
Signature:	/Mitchell A. Smolow/
Date:	09/02/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=ezr assignment#page1.tif source=ezr assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031133 FRAME: 0033

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, EZ Retractor, Inc. referred to as "ASSIGNOR", has acquired by assignment the entire right, title and interest in a Cheek, Lip and Tongue Shield, recorded on November 3, 2003 in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on microfilm reel / frame 014096 / 0761, for which U.S. Patent No. 6939134 has been granted,

and

Whereas, Ronald Sherry and Jude Gaydos whose post office address is 757 Fredericks Grove, Lehighton, PA 18235 and 602 Village Road, Orwigsburg, PA 17961, respectively, referred to as "ASSIGNEES", are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same as TENANTS IN COMMON.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the above identified patent, including the right to sue for past infringement.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEES' full protection and title in and to the patent transferred.

I declare that all statements made of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by {00011013.DOC; 1}

- 1 -

fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

EZ Retractor, Inc.

(Printed Name)

Title: <u>CO - PRESIO</u>ENT

{00011013,DOC; | }

PATENT REEL: 031133 FRAME: 0035